
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

XMTT, INC., 

Plaintiff,

v.

INTEL CORPORATION, 

Defendant.

Civil Action No. 18-1810 (MFK) 

PLAINTIFF XMTT'S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

NOTICE IS GIVEN that Plaintiff XMTT, Inc. appeals to the United States Court of 

Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Judgment entered in this action on February 22, 2023 

(D.I. 398), and the February 22, 2023 Memorandum Opinion and Order (D.I. 397), and from any 

and all other orders, rulings, findings, and conclusions underlying or related to that judgment and 

order. 

Dated: March 24, 2023 Respectfully submitted, 

FARNAN LLP 

/s/ Brian Farnan
Brian E. Farnan (Bar No. 4089) 
Michael J. Farnan (Bar No. 5165) 
919 North Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Telephone: (302) 777-0300 
Facsimile: (302) 777-0301 
bfarnan@farnanlaw.com 
mfarnan@farnanlaw.com 

Morgan Chu (admitted pro hac vice) 
Benjamin Hattenbach (admitted pro hac vice) 
Anthony Rowles (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jordan Nafekh (admitted pro hac vice) 
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 
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Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Tel. (310) 277-1010 
Fax (310) 203-7199 
mchu@irell.com 
bhattenbach@irell.com 
trowles@irell.com 
jnafekh@irell.com 

Philip Warrick (admitted pro hac vice) 
IRELL & MANELLA LLP 
750 17th Street NW, Suite 850 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel. (202) 777-6500 
Fax (310) 203-7199 
pwarrick@irell.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF XMTT, 
INC 
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